NOTICE OF DISCONTINUATION, Effective October 2011
Mueller Systems has discontinued new sales of our DC detector check line in an effort
to introduce more cost effective and versatile check valves.
If you need an alternative detector check to our DC product line, please take a look at
the Hersey EDCIV detector check line.
Replacement component parts for the DC line will continue to be available for
the foreseeable future. Check the exploded diagram and table in this data sheet for
highlighted replacement components to keep your DC performing to new detector

Sizes 2"
Materials and Specifications
MODEL DESIGNATION DC
SIZES  2"
MAXIMUM WORKING pRESSURE 175 pSI
HYDROSTATIC TEST pRESSURE 350 pSI
TEMpERATURE RANGE 33ºF to 100ºF
STANDARDS UL, ULC listed;
FM approved (2")
VALVE BODY Bronze - 2"
CLAppER SEAT Reinforced elastomer on a bronze seat
OpTIONAL BYpASS METER CASE Bronze
OpTIONAL BYpASS METER INTERIOR plastic (400IIS)
OpTIONAL BYpASS METER REGISTER Sealed plastic
M
odel DC
RATE OF FLOW – U.S. GPM
LO
SS
 O
F
PR
ES
SU
R
E
–
P.
S.
I.
9
0
3"
1
0
2"
100 200 300 400 500
4
RATE OF FLOW – U.S. GPM
PE
R
C
EN
T
R
EG
IS
TE
R
ED
100
0
3"
50
0
50 100 200 300 400 500
2"
ACCURACY – 2"
Performance
HEAD LOSS – 2"
NOTE: performance curves are typical only and NOT a guarantee of performance
*Bypass dimensions and positioning can vary
depending on size and type of trim kit.
NOTE: Weights are in pounds and are approximate.
Dimensions and Weights
Size  2"
A  17"
B  15-1/2" *
C  2-1/4"
D -
E  4-1/2"
F  -
G  4"